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Current Original
- Contract Spending to | Contract | Contract o . Contract
Vendor Name Department/Facility Number CAontract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
mount
Date
DRUG AND ALCOHOL
POLICE ATHLETIC |Office of Addiction ADDICTION PREVENTION
LEAGUE INC Services and Supports C003717 $391,665.00  $334,507.00(07/01/2009 |06/30/2014 PREVENTION & PROGRAM Grant 10/06/2009
SUPPORT SERVICES

Office of Addiction
PRCD INC . C001942 $99,999.00 $99,999.00/(03/01/2013 |[02/28/2015 |C-001942 PRCD Grant 05/22/2013

Services and Supports

Office of Addiction FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
PRCD INC Services and SUpDorts C001974 $89,225.00 $89,225.00/(11/01/2013 |{10/31/2015 |(MINOR/MAJOR Grant 03/11/2014

PP MAINTENANCE)

Office of Addiction OASAS MINOR
PRCD INC Services and Supports C002088 $86,424.00 $86,424.00(06/01/2016 |05/31/2018 MAINTENANCE Grant 11/07/2016
PRCD INC Office of Addiction 517 $99,962.00|  $96,016.65|06/01/2009 |05/31/2011 |FACILITY IMPROVEMENT  |Grant 07/24/2009

Services and Supports

Office of Addiction FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
PRCD INC Services and Supports C001845 $95,892.00 $95,892.00/(09/01/2011 [08/31/2013 OCHESTER NY Grant 12/23/2011
PREVENTION Office of Addiction . .\
WORKS INC Services and Suppors C004532 $800,000.00|  $100,000.0001/01/2024 12/31/2027 |Fentanyl, Opiods, Rx Coalitions ||Grant 10/10/2023
PRINTING & Office of Addiction Contracts Not
PROMOTIONAL Services and SUBDOLLS OP1001286 $83,400.00 $23,700.00/(03/01/2020 |[03/31/2021 |OP1001286 Subject to OSC (04/14/2020
SOLUTIONS PP Pre-Audit
PROJECT Office of Addiction Chemical Dependency Services
HOSPITALITY INC |Services and Supports C006772 $17,267,880.00 $0.00/07/01/2024 106/30/2029 Program Grant 05/14/2024
PROJECT Office of Addiction DRUG & ALCOHOL
HOSPITALITY INC |Services and Supports C003718 $2,446,584.00| $2,038,802.00/07/01/2009 |06/30/2014 TREATMENT Grant 10/01/2009
PROJECT Office of Addiction CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
HOSPITALITY INC |Services and Supports C004333 $5,149,915.00| $4,981,032.00|07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 SERVICES PROGRAM Grant 05/02/2019




PROJECT Office of Addiction LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES -
HOSPITALITY INC |Semvices and Supoorts | C144175 $100.000.00(  $99.770.00|12/16/2016 [06/30:2018 | o8 AL T E R o Grant 02/15/2017
N NY/NYIIL-SCATTER-SITE

PROJECT Office of Addiction 01057 | §2220267.00 $1.830.357.00|07/01/2014 |06/30/2019 | TRANSITIONAL HOUSING | Grant 10/06/2014
HOSPITALITY INC  |Services and Supports INITIV
PROJECT Office of Addiction CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
HOSPITALITY INC |Services and Supoorts |CO4068 | $2.320.765.00| $1.908.885.0007/01/2014 06/30/2019 | cpp’in ieb A R Grant 10/27/2014
PROJECT Office of Addiction NY NYIII SCATTER -SITE
HOSPITALITY INC |Servicen and Supnorts | C003581 $2,187,364.00| $1,996,564.00/07/01/2008 |06/30/2013 [ NUIHSCAL Grant 08/28/2008
PROJECT Office of Addiction CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
HOSPITALITY INC |Services and Supnorts |C004122 | $1.932334.00)  $635,295.00/07/01/2014 06302019 |t o et B S A Grant 10/24/2014
PROJECT RENEWAL || Office of Addiction | +;5 )49 $99.999.00|  $99.000.00[05/01/2019 |04/30/2021 | OASAS Minor Maintenance Grant 08/01/2019
INC Services and Supports
PROJECT RENEWAL | Office of Addiction OASAS MINOR
o Semvicer and Supoorts | €002025 $66,300.00  $65,106.00|01/01/2015 | 12/31/2016 | X543 MINOR Grant 04/20/2015
PROJECT RENEWAL |Office of Addiction CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
o Servicer and Supports |C04358 | $15.240.755.00/$15.080.938.00 07/01/2019 063012024 | o o et SR Grant 06/04/2019
PROJECT RENEWAL | Office of Addiction | ~539,4¢ $510,724.00|  $306,322.00(07/01/2013 |06/30/2014 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 04/21/2014
INC Services and Supports

CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
PROJECT RENEWAL |Office of Addiction TREATMENT & PREVENTION
s Servicer and Sumorts | C003851 $2,122,548.00| $1,712,620.00/07/01/2011 |06/30/2014 | {SEATMERT £ PREFENTION | Grant 10/12/2011

MGMT
PROJECT RENEWAL || Office of Addiction |35 $146,640.00|  $110,620.0004/01/2010 [03/31/2011 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 12/16/2010
INC Services and Supports
PROJECT RENEWAL || Office of Addiction | ~04156 | §2.614.608.00| $1,763.591.00(04/01/2016 |06/30/2020 [NY NY Il Preventative Grant 02/02/2016
INC Services and Supports Supportive Housing
PROJECT RENEWAL | Office of Addiction 4094 $499.219.00|  $311,761.00(07/01/2014 |06/30/2015 |SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 11/18/2014
INC Services and Supports
PROJECT RENEWAL | Office of Addiction 55795 | g46 373 282.00 $0.0007/01/2024 |06/30/2029 | Chemical Dependency Services |5 ¢ 05/14/2024
INC Services and Supports Program
PROJECT RENEWAL | Office of Addiction | 557¢5 $90,000.00 $0.0011/01/2023 |10/31/2025 | OASAS Minor Maintenance Grant 05/15/2024
INC Services and Supports
PROJECT RENEWAL || Office of Addiction | +;3045 $491.520.00|  $365.902.0004/01/2012 |06/30/2013 | SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 11/28/2012
INC Services and Supports

Page 2 of 5 - May 19, 2024 - 05:41 PM.




PROJECT RENEWAL | Office of Addiction | 53505 | g5502.869.00| $4.287.349.00(07/01/2008 [06/30/2013 [NY NY III Grant 09/24/2008
INC Services and Supports
PROJECT RENEWAL | Office of Addiction 0364 $332,904.00|  $214,528.00(05/01/2011 |04/30/2012 |SHELTER PLUS CARE (2010) |Grant 12/23/2011
INC Services and Supports
PROJECT RENEWAL || Office of Addiction 3764 $322.608.00|  $225.641.00(05/01/2010 [04/30/2011 |SHELTER PLUS CARE 2009  |Grant 12/15/2010
INC Services and Supports
PROJECT RENEWAL ||Office of Addiction CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
o Sorvicor and Sumports |CO04069 | $10.058,540.00) $8.454.416.00/07/01/2014 |06/30:2019 | o et B SRR Grant 09/12/2014

. NY/NYIII-SCATTER-SITE
PROJECT RENEWAL | Office of Addiction | 1350 $946,003.00|  $903.702.0004/01/2013 |06/30/2016 | TRANSITIONAL HOUSING || Grant 03/15/2013
INC Services and Supports

INITIV.

PROJECT RENEWAL || Office of Addiction SHELTER PLUS CARE
o Semvices and Supoorts | C003834 $151320.00|  $107.800.00/04/01/2011 03/30/2012 | 530 c Grant 12/02/2011
PROVIDENCE
HOUSING Office of Addiction
e T Sorvicor and Sumpurts | C003889 $418.356.00|  $255.071.0009/01/2012 |08/31/2013 | SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 10/29/2012
CORPORATION
PROVIDENCE
HOUSING Office of Addiction
e ENT Sorvicer and Sumorts | C003787 $420.324.00|  $244.883.0009/01/2010 [08/31/2011 | SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 09/22/2010
CORPORATION
PROVIDENCE
HOUSING Office of Addiction
e T Sorvicor and Sumprts |C003839 $420,948.00|  $236.793.0009/01/2011 [08/31/2012 | SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 06/24/2011
CORPORATION
PROVIDENCE
HOUSING Office of Addiction
e ENT Servicer and Supmorts | C004103 $466.133.00|  $258.932.00(09/01/2014 |08/31/2015 | SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 12/19/2014
CORPORATION
PROVIDENCE
HOUSING Office of Addiction
e T Sarvicor and Sumprts |C003955 $478.997.00|  $278.906.0009/01/2013 |08/31/2014 | SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 03/14/2014
CORPORATION
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PRUTECH
SOLUTIONS INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C004427

$1,412,362.00

$321,408.00

12/01/2022

11/30/2027

Develop, implement and support
the Credentialing Management
System

Consultant -
Information
And
Technology
Solutions And
Services

11/08/2022

PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C003899

$307,200.00

$279,317.00

02/01/2012

04/30/2013

SHELTER PLUS CARE

Grant

10/17/2012

PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C004097

$626,143.00

$383,407.00

08/01/2014

07/31/2015

SHELTER PLUS CARE

QGrant

12/05/2014

PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C002247

$99,999.00

$90,000.00

02/01/2022

01/31/2024

Oasis Minor Maintenance

QGrant

04/07/2022

PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C004070

$9,255,636.00

$7,007,937.00

07/01/2014

06/30/2019

CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
SERVICES PROGRAM

Grant

09/26/2014

PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C003962

$319,202.00

$277,063.00

05/01/2013

07/31/2014

SHELTER PLUS CARE

QGrant

04/10/2014

PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports
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C002030

$99,999.00

$98,800.00

01/01/2015

12/31/2016

OASAS MINOR
MAINTENANCE

QGrant

04/13/2015




PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C003949

$640,410.00

$471,559.00

05/01/2013

07/31/2014

SHELTER PLUS CARE

Grant

04/10/2014

PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C003797

$293,280.00

$157,766.00

02/01/2010

01/31/2011

SHELTER PLUS CARE

QGrant

11/09/2010

PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C004302

$11,957,977.00

$5,950,415.20

07/01/2019

06/30/2024

CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
SERVICES PROGRAM

QGrant

05/02/2019

PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C004497

$595,000.00

$318,750.00

10/01/2023

09/30/2025

Outreach and Engagement
Services - Clinical Model

Grant

10/02/2023

PUERTO RICAN
ORGANIZATION TO
MOTIVATE
ENLIGHTEN AND
SERVICE AD

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C003719

$12,726,397.00

$9,210,367.59

07/01/2009

06/30/2014

DRUG & ALCOHOL
TREATMENT

QGrant

10/07/2009
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