## Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Contract Search Results

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003717	\$391,665.00	\$334,507.00	07/01/2009	06/30/2014	DRUG AND ALCOHOL ADDICTION PREVENTION PREVENTION & PROGRAM SUPPORT SERVICES	Grant	10/06/2009
PRCD INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001942	\$99,999.00	\$99,999.00	03/01/2013	02/28/2015	C-001942 PRCD	Grant	05/22/2013
PRCD INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001974	\$89,225.00	\$89,225.00	11/01/2013	10/31/2015	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE)	Grant	03/11/2014
PRCD INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002088	\$86,424.00	\$86,424.00	06/01/2016	05/31/2018	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	11/07/2016
PRCD INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001710	\$99,962.00	\$96,016.65	06/01/2009	05/31/2011	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT	Grant	07/24/2009
PRCD INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001845	\$95,892.00	\$95,892.00	09/01/2011	08/31/2013	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT OCHESTER NY	Grant	12/23/2011
PREVENTION WORKS INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004532	\$800,000.00	\$100,000.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2027	Fentanyl, Opiods, Rx Coalitions	Grant	10/10/2023
PRINTING & PROMOTIONAL SOLUTIONS	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	OP1001286	\$83,400.00	\$23,700.00	03/01/2020	03/31/2021	OP1001286	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/14/2020
PROJECT HOSPITALITY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C006772	\$17,267,880.00	\$0.00	07/01/2024	06/30/2029	Chemical Dependency Services Program	Grant	05/14/2024
PROJECT HOSPITALITY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003718	\$2,446,584.00	\$2,038,802.00	07/01/2009	06/30/2014	DRUG & ALCOHOL TREATMENT	Grant	10/01/2009
PROJECT HOSPITALITY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004333	\$5,149,915.00	\$4,981,032.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	05/02/2019

PROJECT HOSPITALITY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C144175	\$100,000.00	\$99,770.00	12/16/2016	06/30/2018	LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES - Hospital Diversion Program	Grant	02/15/2017
PROJECT HOSPITALITY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003992	\$2,220,267.00	\$1,830,357.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	NY/NYIII-SCATTER-SITE TRANSITIONAL HOUSING INITIV.	Grant	10/06/2014
PROJECT HOSPITALITY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004068	\$2,320,765.00	\$1,908,885.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	10/27/2014
PROJECT HOSPITALITY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003581	\$2,187,364.00	\$1,996,564.00	07/01/2008	06/30/2013	NY NYIII SCATTER -SITE TRANSITIONAL	Grant	08/28/2008
PROJECT HOSPITALITY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004122	\$1,932,334.00	\$635,295.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	10/24/2014
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002189	\$99,999.00	\$99,000.00	05/01/2019	04/30/2021	OASAS Minor Maintenance	Grant	08/01/2019
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002025	\$66,300.00	\$65,106.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2016	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	04/20/2015
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004358	\$15,249,755.00	\$15,080,938.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	06/04/2019
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003948	\$510,724.00	\$306,322.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2014	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	04/21/2014
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003851	\$2,122,548.00	\$1,712,620.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2014	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY TREATMENT & PREVENTION SHELTER PLUS CARE CASE MGMT	Grant	10/12/2011
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003782	\$146,640.00	\$110,620.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	12/16/2010
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004156	\$2,614,608.00	\$1,763,591.00	04/01/2016	06/30/2020	NY NY III Preventative Supportive Housing	Grant	02/02/2016
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004096	\$499,219.00	\$311,761.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2015	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	11/18/2014
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C006795	\$46,373,282.00	\$0.00	07/01/2024	06/30/2029	Chemical Dependency Services Program	Grant	05/14/2024
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002285	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	11/01/2023	10/31/2025	OASAS Minor Maintenance	Grant	05/15/2024
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003882	\$491,520.00	\$365,902.00	04/01/2012	06/30/2013	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	11/28/2012

PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003582	\$5,502,869.00	\$4,287,349.00	07/01/2008	06/30/2013	NY NY III	Grant	09/24/2008
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003818	\$332,904.00	\$214,528.00	05/01/2011	04/30/2012	SHELTER PLUS CARE (2010)	Grant	12/23/2011
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003764	\$322,608.00	\$225,641.00	05/01/2010	04/30/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE 2009	Grant	12/15/2010
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004069	\$10,058,540.00	\$8,454,416.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	09/12/2014
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003908	\$946,003.00	\$903,702.00	04/01/2013	06/30/2016	NY/NYIII-SCATTER-SITE TRANSITIONAL HOUSING INITIV.	Grant	03/15/2013
PROJECT RENEWAL INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003834	\$151,320.00	\$107,800.00	04/01/2011	03/30/2012	SHELTER PLUS CARE 53000GQ007	Grant	12/02/2011
PROVIDENCE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003889	\$418,356.00	\$255,071.00	09/01/2012	08/31/2013	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	10/29/2012
PROVIDENCE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003787	\$420,324.00	\$244,883.00	09/01/2010	08/31/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	09/22/2010
PROVIDENCE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003839	\$420,948.00	\$236,793.00	09/01/2011	08/31/2012	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	06/24/2011
PROVIDENCE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004103	\$466,133.00	\$258,932.00	09/01/2014	08/31/2015	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	12/19/2014
PROVIDENCE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003955	\$478,997.00	\$278,906.00	09/01/2013	08/31/2014	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	03/14/2014

PRUTECH SOLUTIONS INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004427	\$1,412,362.00	\$321,408.00	12/01/2022	11/30/2027	Develop, implement and support the Credentialing Management System	Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services	11/08/2022
PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003899	\$307,200.00	\$279,317.00	02/01/2012	04/30/2013	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	10/17/2012
PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004097	\$626,143.00	\$383,407.00	08/01/2014	07/31/2015	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	12/05/2014
PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002247	\$99,999.00	\$90,000.00	02/01/2022	01/31/2024	Oasis Minor Maintenance	Grant	04/07/2022
PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004070	\$9,255,636.00	\$7,007,937.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	09/26/2014
PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003962	\$319,202.00	\$277,063.00	05/01/2013	07/31/2014	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	04/10/2014
PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002030	\$99,999.00	\$98,800.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2016	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	04/13/2015

PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003949	\$640,410.00	\$471,559.00	05/01/2013	07/31/2014	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	04/10/2014
PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003797	\$293,280.00	\$157,766.00	02/01/2010	01/31/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	11/09/2010
PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004302	\$11,957,977.00	\$5,950,415.20	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	05/02/2019
PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004497	\$595,000.00	\$318,750.00	10/01/2023	09/30/2025	Outreach and Engagement Services - Clinical Model	Grant	10/02/2023
PUERTO RICAN ORGANIZATION TO MOTIVATE ENLIGHTEN AND SERVICE AD	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003719	\$12,726,397.00	\$9,210,367.59	07/01/2009	06/30/2014	DRUG & ALCOHOL TREATMENT	Grant	10/07/2009